RESOLUTION NO. _____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, ADDING PHYLLIS TYNES SAUNDERS TO THE FINAL LIST OF CANDIDATES UNDER CONSIDERATION FOR THE POSITION OF CITY MANAGER; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City Commission has determined that, in addition to the list of candidates provided by the screening committee there is one additional candidate who meets the "Required Minimum Qualifications" contained in the City Manager job description and who has also been "warranted" by Colin Baenziger & Associates, and should therefore be added to the list of candidates under final consideration for the position;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That Phyllis Tynes Saunders is hereby added to the final list of candidates under consideration for the position of City Manager.

section 2. That this Resolution shall go into effect upon its
passage, adoption, authentication by the signature of the presiding
officer and the Clerk of the Commission.
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held
this, 2012.
Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of the
Commission on, 2012.
Filed with the Clerk, 2012.
CRAIG CATES, MAYOR
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK